
Fencer Name Birthdate

BIRO, Alexander 19-11-2001
KRAHER, Martin 06-01-1998
MULLER, Luis 14-09-1998
THEWANGER, Emil 23-02-1999

ALIEV, Khalid 30-08-2001
GULIYEV, Barat 30-04-2002
SAFAROV, Farrukh 09-01-2001

BLOMMAERT, Felix 23-01-1998
CLERCX, Robin 04-03-1998
LOYOLA, Neisser 28-07-1998
PONCIN, Nicolas 28-12-1998

BALCAR, Josef 31-10-1998
BRYKNER, Matyas 20-05-2001
JURKA, Jakub 13-06-1999
OSICKA, Adam 22-10-2000

BOBROV, Ilian 07-11-2000
ESKOV, Ruslan 09-09-1998
GEDZO, Andzej 30-09-1999
GUSAROV, Klim 05-05-1998

CONTREPOIS, Simon 25-04-1999
MIDELTON, Luidgi 20-10-1998
NGUEFACK, Lilian 28-07-1999
PHILIPPE, Arthur 31-10-1999

GUDERA, Jonas 19-03-1999
MUELLER, Dean 07-10-2000
VELTRUP, Paul 06-03-2001
WECKERLE, Tobias 12-01-2000

BELOT, Antoine 02-06-1999
COOPER, Matthew 17-06-1998
MORRIS, George 05-01-1999
SHEPHERD, Billy 04-08-2000

ANDRASFI, Tibor 10-12-1999
DEBNAR, Gergely 30-03-1998
KOCH, Mate Tamas 18-07-1999
NAGY, David 14-07-1999

BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo 29-11-1999
CUOMO, Valerio 18-04-1998
DI VEROLI, Davide 18-08-2001
PAOLINI, Giacomo 20-07-1998

KALUZINSKI, Tomasz 11-01-2001
KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 14-07-1999
LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 08-12-1999
MICHALAK, Damian 04-04-1999

BIGEA, Mihai 25-01-2000
MACSKA, Adam 28-04-2000
OPREA, Mihail 24-03-1998
SZEP, Marton 11-01-1998

ANDRIYASHKIN, Pavel 06-02-1998
GUZHIEV, Egor 26-05-1998
KOROVIN, Igor 27-07-2000
LIMAREV, Ivan 02-10-1998



Fencer Name Birthdate

ALAMO, Raul 21-12-1998
CALDERON, Diego 14-05-2000
FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier 02-11-1998
GONELL, Gerard 21-11-2000

ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 07-01-1998
MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 15-12-1999
MATTSSON, Axel 31-12-1998
SVENSSON, Jonathan 04-10-1999

BONFERRONI, Gabriel 07-01-1999
DAGANI, Elia 03-02-1998
FAVRE, Hadrien 26-08-2001
HATZ, Nick 05-06-1998

GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 18-01-1998
HASANOV, Ruslan 26-01-2001
KARYCHENKO, Maksym 02-10-2001
LYMANSKYI, Pavlo 05-02-1998



Seeds 1-4 are fixed, Seeds 5-16 randomized in pairs
DE table with all places fenced-off from 16



European Junior Championships 2018
Sunday, March 11, 2018 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0001.2

Seed Team Name Country Team Rank Notes
1 ITALY ITA 1
2 HUNGARY HUN 2
3 FRANCE FRA 3
4 POLAND POL 4
5 RUSSIA RUS 6
6 SWITZERLAND SUI 7
7 GERMANY GER 9
8 ROMANIA ROU 10
9 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE 11
10 ESTONIA EST 12
11 BELGIUM BEL 14
12 GREAT BRITAIN GBR 17
13 SPAIN ESP 23
14 UKRAINE UKR 24
15 SWEDEN SWE 32
16 AUSTRIA AUT 51
17 AZERBAIJAN AZE 66
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Ref: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)
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European Junior Championships 2018
Sunday, March 11, 2018 - 10:00

3 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5 5 5 5 ALIEV, Khalid 6
1 SVENSSON, Jonathan 5 10 7 2 GULIYEV, Barat 5
2 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5 15 7 0 SAFAROV, Farrukh 4
1 SVENSSON, Jonathan 5 20 7 0 ALIEV, Khalid 6
3 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5 25 7 0 SAFAROV, Farrukh 4
2 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5 30 9 2 GULIYEV, Barat 5
R MATTSSON, Axel 5 35 13 4 SAFAROV, Farrukh 4
2 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5 40 20 7 ALIEV, Khalid 6
3 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5 45 23 3 GULIYEV, Barat 5

Referee: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)
Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

6 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 0 0 5 5 DI VEROLI, Davide 3
5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 4 4 10 5 BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo 1
4 SVENSSON, Jonathan 1 5 15 5 CUOMO, Valerio 2
6 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 5 10 20 5 BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo 1
4 SVENSSON, Jonathan 2 12 25 5 DI VEROLI, Davide 3
5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 2 14 30 5 CUOMO, Valerio 2
R MATTSSON, Axel 5 19 35 5 PAOLINI, Giacomo R
6 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 6 25 40 5 CUOMO, Valerio 2
5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 4 29 45 5 DI VEROLI, Davide 3

Referee: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

3 MACSKA, Adam 1 1 0 0 ESKOV, Ruslan 6
1 BIGEA, Mihai 2 3 4 4 GEDZO, Andzej 5
2 SZEP, Marton 4 7 8 4 BOBROV, Ilian 4
1 BIGEA, Mihai 4 11 13 5 ESKOV, Ruslan 6
3 MACSKA, Adam 3 14 15 2 BOBROV, Ilian 4
2 SZEP, Marton 7 21 20 5 GEDZO, Andzej 5
R OPREA, Mihail 0 21 20 0 BOBROV, Ilian 4
2 SZEP, Marton 5 26 27 7 ESKOV, Ruslan 6
3 MACSKA, Adam 5 31 31 4 GEDZO, Andzej 5

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)



6 BLOMMAERT, Felix 4 4 2 2 GUZHIEV, Egor 3
5 LOYOLA, Neisser 4 8 8 6 LIMAREV, Ivan 1
4 PONCIN, Nicolas 3 11 15 7 KOROVIN, Igor 2
6 BLOMMAERT, Felix 1 12 20 5 LIMAREV, Ivan 1
4 PONCIN, Nicolas 3 15 25 5 GUZHIEV, Egor 3
5 LOYOLA, Neisser 3 18 30 5 KOROVIN, Igor 2
4 PONCIN, Nicolas 1 19 35 5 LIMAREV, Ivan 1
6 BLOMMAERT, Felix 4 23 40 5 KOROVIN, Igor 2
R CLERCX, Robin 4 27 45 5 GUZHIEV, Egor 3

Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

6 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 5 5 4 4 CALDERON, Diego 3
5 MICHALAK, Damian 4 9 10 6 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier 1
4 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 6 15 12 2 GONELL, Gerard 2
6 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 5 20 12 0 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier 1
4 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 5 25 13 1 CALDERON, Diego 3
5 MICHALAK, Damian 5 30 19 6 GONELL, Gerard 2
4 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 5 35 24 5 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier 1
6 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 5 40 31 7 ALAMO, Raul R
5 MICHALAK, Damian 5 45 36 5 CALDERON, Diego 3

Referee: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)

3 HASANOV, Ruslan 3 3 3 3 NGUEFACK, Lilian 6
1 KARYCHENKO, Maksym 3 6 9 6 MIDELTON, Luidgi 5
2 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 4 10 14 5 PHILIPPE, Arthur 4
1 KARYCHENKO, Maksym 1 11 20 6 NGUEFACK, Lilian 6
3 HASANOV, Ruslan 2 13 25 5 PHILIPPE, Arthur 4
2 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 1 14 30 5 MIDELTON, Luidgi 5
R LYMANSKYI, Pavlo 4 18 35 5 PHILIPPE, Arthur 4
2 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 0 18 40 5 CONTREPOIS, Simon R
3 HASANOV, Ruslan 4 22 45 5 MIDELTON, Luidgi 5

Referee: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)



6 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 5 5 3 3 COOPER, Matthew 3
5 DAGANI, Elia 2 7 9 6 SHEPHERD, Billy 1
4 FAVRE, Hadrien 7 14 13 4 MORRIS, George 2
6 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 5 19 20 7 SHEPHERD, Billy 1
4 FAVRE, Hadrien 5 24 25 5 COOPER, Matthew 3
5 DAGANI, Elia 6 30 29 4 MORRIS, George 2
4 FAVRE, Hadrien 1 31 31 2 SHEPHERD, Billy 1
6 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 4 35 34 3 MORRIS, George 2
5 DAGANI, Elia 10 45 39 5 COOPER, Matthew 3

Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)

3 JURKA, Jakub 5 5 5 5 VELTRUP, Paul 6
1 BRYKNER, Matyas 3 8 10 5 WECKERLE, Tobias 5
2 BALCAR, Josef 3 11 13 3 GUDERA, Jonas 4
1 BRYKNER, Matyas 3 14 15 2 VELTRUP, Paul 6
3 JURKA, Jakub 6 20 22 7 GUDERA, Jonas 4
2 BALCAR, Josef 2 22 26 4 WECKERLE, Tobias 5
1 BRYKNER, Matyas 11 33 32 6 GUDERA, Jonas 4
2 BALCAR, Josef 4 37 37 5 VELTRUP, Paul 6
3 JURKA, Jakub 8 45 41 4 WECKERLE, Tobias 5

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

6 ANDRASFI, Tibor 5 5 4 4 THEWANGER, Emil 3
5 NAGY, David 5 10 9 5 KRAHER, Martin 1
4 KOCH, Mate Tamas 4 14 14 5 BIRO, Alexander 2
6 ANDRASFI, Tibor 6 20 17 3 KRAHER, Martin 1
4 KOCH, Mate Tamas 5 25 22 5 THEWANGER, Emil 3
5 NAGY, David 5 30 24 2 BIRO, Alexander 2
4 KOCH, Mate Tamas 5 35 27 3 KRAHER, Martin 1
6 ANDRASFI, Tibor 4 39 30 3 BIRO, Alexander 2
5 NAGY, David 6 45 34 4 THEWANGER, Emil 3

Referee: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)



6 SZEP, Marton 4 4 5 5 DI VEROLI, Davide 3
5 MACSKA, Adam 1 5 5 0 BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo 1
4 BIGEA, Mihai 4 9 12 7 CUOMO, Valerio 2
6 SZEP, Marton 3 12 13 1 BUZZACCHINO, Gianpaolo 1
4 BIGEA, Mihai 4 16 17 4 DI VEROLI, Davide 3
5 MACSKA, Adam 5 21 26 9 CUOMO, Valerio 2
4 BIGEA, Mihai 5 26 35 9 PAOLINI, Giacomo R
6 SZEP, Marton 5 31 40 5 CUOMO, Valerio 2
5 MACSKA, Adam 6 37 44 4 DI VEROLI, Davide 3

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)
Referee: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)

6 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 2 2 3 3 GUZHIEV, Egor 3
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 0 2 3 0 LIMAREV, Ivan 1
4 MICHALAK, Damian 5 7 8 5 KOROVIN, Igor 2
6 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 9 16 14 6 LIMAREV, Ivan 1
4 MICHALAK, Damian 5 21 19 5 GUZHIEV, Egor 3
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 6 27 22 3 KOROVIN, Igor 2
4 MICHALAK, Damian 3 30 25 3 LIMAREV, Ivan 1
6 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 9 39 32 7 KOROVIN, Igor 2
5 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 6 45 41 9 GUZHIEV, Egor 3

Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)
Referee: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

6 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 4 4 5 5 MIDELTON, Luidgi 3
5 DAGANI, Elia 3 7 10 5 PHILIPPE, Arthur 1
4 FAVRE, Hadrien 3 10 14 4 NGUEFACK, Lilian 2
6 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 3 13 16 2 PHILIPPE, Arthur 1
4 FAVRE, Hadrien 5 18 20 4 MIDELTON, Luidgi 3
5 DAGANI, Elia 2 20 26 6 NGUEFACK, Lilian 2
4 FAVRE, Hadrien 3 23 34 8 PHILIPPE, Arthur 1
6 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 7 30 40 6 NGUEFACK, Lilian 2
5 DAGANI, Elia 2 32 45 5 MIDELTON, Luidgi 3

Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Referee: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)



3 NAGY, David 5 5 1 1 BRYKNER, Matyas 6
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 4 9 5 4 JURKA, Jakub 5
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 5 14 8 3 BALCAR, Josef 4
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 5 19 15 7 BRYKNER, Matyas 6
3 NAGY, David 6 25 16 1 BALCAR, Josef 4
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 4 29 24 8 JURKA, Jakub 5
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 6 35 28 4 BALCAR, Josef 4
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 5 40 32 4 BRYKNER, Matyas 6
3 NAGY, David 5 45 35 3 JURKA, Jakub 5

Referee: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

3 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 2 2 5 5 PAOLINI, Giacomo 6
1 MICHALAK, Damian 0 2 5 0 DI VEROLI, Davide 5
2 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 5 7 9 4 CUOMO, Valerio 4
1 MICHALAK, Damian 5 12 15 6 PAOLINI, Giacomo 6
3 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 8 20 23 8 CUOMO, Valerio 4
2 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 3 23 30 7 DI VEROLI, Davide 5
1 MICHALAK, Damian 6 29 35 5 CUOMO, Valerio 4
2 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 6 35 39 4 PAOLINI, Giacomo 6
3 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 3 38 45 6 DI VEROLI, Davide 5

Referee: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)
Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

3 NAGY, David 3 3 3 3 NGUEFACK, Lilian 6
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 7 10 9 6 MIDELTON, Luidgi 5
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 5 15 13 4 PHILIPPE, Arthur 4
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 1 16 15 2 NGUEFACK, Lilian 6
3 NAGY, David 1 17 20 5 PHILIPPE, Arthur 4
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 6 23 21 1 MIDELTON, Luidgi 5
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 5 28 27 6 PHILIPPE, Arthur 4
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 0 28 27 0 NGUEFACK, Lilian 6
3 NAGY, David 12 40 36 9 MIDELTON, Luidgi 5

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)
Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)



3 NAGY, David 2 2 5 5 PAOLINI, Giacomo 6
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 3 5 7 2 DI VEROLI, Davide 5
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 3 8 11 4 CUOMO, Valerio 4
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 2 10 15 4 PAOLINI, Giacomo 6
3 NAGY, David 6 16 16 1 CUOMO, Valerio 4
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 0 16 16 0 DI VEROLI, Davide 5
1 KOCH, Mate Tamas 5 21 19 3 CUOMO, Valerio 4
2 ANDRASFI, Tibor 1 22 19 0 PAOLINI, Giacomo 6
3 NAGY, David 12 34 27 8 DI VEROLI, Davide 5

Referee: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)
Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)
Referee: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)
Video: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)

6 GEDZO, Andzej 4 4 5 5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 3
5 ESKOV, Ruslan 2 6 10 5 SVENSSON, Jonathan 1
4 BOBROV, Ilian 3 9 15 5 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 2
6 GEDZO, Andzej 5 14 17 2 SVENSSON, Jonathan 1
4 BOBROV, Ilian 6 20 25 8 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 3
5 ESKOV, Ruslan 7 27 29 4 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 2
4 BOBROV, Ilian 3 30 35 6 SVENSSON, Jonathan 1
6 GEDZO, Andzej 4 34 40 5 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 2
5 ESKOV, Ruslan 6 40 45 5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 3

Referee: BURNATSEV, Ilya (RUS)
Referee: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

3 CALDERON, Diego 2 2 5 5 BLOMMAERT, Felix 6
1 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier 6 8 10 5 LOYOLA, Neisser 5
2 GONELL, Gerard 2 10 15 5 CLERCX, Robin 4
R ALAMO, Raul 5 15 20 5 BLOMMAERT, Felix 6
3 CALDERON, Diego 4 19 25 5 CLERCX, Robin 4
2 GONELL, Gerard 3 22 28 3 LOYOLA, Neisser 5
R ALAMO, Raul 8 30 35 7 CLERCX, Robin 4
2 GONELL, Gerard 3 33 39 4 BLOMMAERT, Felix 6
3 CALDERON, Diego 6 39 45 6 LOYOLA, Neisser 5

Referee: ROGUSHKIN, Maxim (RUS)



6 SHEPHERD, Billy 1 1 5 5 HASANOV, Ruslan 3
5 COOPER, Matthew 6 7 7 2 LYMANSKYI, Pavlo 1
4 MORRIS, George 4 11 12 5 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 2
6 SHEPHERD, Billy 6 17 16 4 KARYCHENKO, Maksym R
4 MORRIS, George 7 24 23 7 HASANOV, Ruslan 3
5 COOPER, Matthew 6 30 26 3 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 2
4 MORRIS, George 1 31 31 5 LYMANSKYI, Pavlo 1
6 SHEPHERD, Billy 7 38 38 7 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 2
5 COOPER, Matthew 2 40 45 7 HASANOV, Ruslan 3

Referee: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)

3 THEWANGER, Emil 2 2 5 5 VELTRUP, Paul 6
1 KRAHER, Martin 4 6 10 5 WECKERLE, Tobias 5
2 BIRO, Alexander 6 12 15 5 GUDERA, Jonas 4
1 KRAHER, Martin 2 14 19 4 VELTRUP, Paul 6
3 THEWANGER, Emil 6 20 22 3 GUDERA, Jonas 4
2 BIRO, Alexander 6 26 24 2 WECKERLE, Tobias 5
R MULLER, Luis 2 28 34 10 GUDERA, Jonas 4
2 BIRO, Alexander 6 34 37 3 VELTRUP, Paul 6
3 THEWANGER, Emil 6 40 45 8 WECKERLE, Tobias 5

Referee: DE WIT, Kevin (BEL)

3 LOYOLA, Neisser 3 3 5 5 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 6
1 CLERCX, Robin 0 3 10 5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5
2 BLOMMAERT, Felix 7 10 15 5 SVENSSON, Jonathan 4
1 CLERCX, Robin 3 13 20 5 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 6
3 LOYOLA, Neisser 3 16 25 5 SVENSSON, Jonathan 4
2 BLOMMAERT, Felix 6 22 30 5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5
R PONCIN, Nicolas 3 25 35 5 SVENSSON, Jonathan 4
2 BLOMMAERT, Felix 3 28 40 5 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 6
3 LOYOLA, Neisser 4 32 45 5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5

Referee: EGOROV, Viatcheslav (RUS)



3 WECKERLE, Tobias 5 5 1 1 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 6
1 GUDERA, Jonas 0 5 7 6 HASANOV, Ruslan 5
2 VELTRUP, Paul 3 8 12 5 KARYCHENKO, Maksym 4
1 GUDERA, Jonas 1 9 17 5 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 6
3 WECKERLE, Tobias 6 15 24 7 KARYCHENKO, Maksym 4
2 VELTRUP, Paul 4 19 25 1 HASANOV, Ruslan 5
1 GUDERA, Jonas 7 26 30 5 KARYCHENKO, Maksym 4
2 VELTRUP, Paul 3 29 37 7 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 6
3 WECKERLE, Tobias 4 33 45 8 HASANOV, Ruslan 5

Referee: ROGUSHKIN, Maxim (RUS)

3 HASANOV, Ruslan 3 3 5 5 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 6
1 KARYCHENKO, Maksym 2 5 10 5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5
2 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 6 11 15 5 SVENSSON, Jonathan 4
1 KARYCHENKO, Maksym 6 17 19 4 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 6
3 HASANOV, Ruslan 2 19 25 6 SVENSSON, Jonathan 4
2 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 3 22 30 5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5
1 KARYCHENKO, Maksym 6 28 35 5 SVENSSON, Jonathan 4
2 GORBACHUK, Yevgeniy 7 35 40 5 MANCEWICZ, Bartlomiej 6
3 HASANOV, Ruslan 2 37 45 5 ISLAS FLYGARE, Linus 5

Referee: DE WIT, Kevin (BEL)

3 NGUEFACK, Lilian 5 5 4 4 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 6
1 PHILIPPE, Arthur 4 9 10 6 MICHALAK, Damian 5
2 CONTREPOIS, Simon 3 12 13 3 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 4
1 PHILIPPE, Arthur 7 19 19 6 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 6
3 NGUEFACK, Lilian 5 24 20 1 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 4
2 CONTREPOIS, Simon 5 29 25 5 MICHALAK, Damian 5
1 PHILIPPE, Arthur 6 35 28 3 LUBIENIECKI, Wojciech 4
2 CONTREPOIS, Simon 5 40 33 5 KOLANCZYK, Wojciech 6
3 NGUEFACK, Lilian 5 45 37 4 MICHALAK, Damian 5

Referee: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)
Referee: PETKOVA, Lazarina (BUL)



6 ANDRIYASHKIN, Pavel 2 2 2 2 MACSKA, Adam 3
5 GUZHIEV, Egor 7 9 7 5 BIGEA, Mihai 1
4 LIMAREV, Ivan 6 15 8 1 SZEP, Marton 2
6 ANDRIYASHKIN, Pavel 5 20 16 8 BIGEA, Mihai 1
4 LIMAREV, Ivan 3 23 18 2 MACSKA, Adam 3
5 GUZHIEV, Egor 3 26 22 4 SZEP, Marton 2
4 LIMAREV, Ivan 4 30 27 5 BIGEA, Mihai 1
6 ANDRIYASHKIN, Pavel 10 40 33 6 SZEP, Marton 2
5 GUZHIEV, Egor 5 45 39 6 MACSKA, Adam 3

Referee: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)
Referee: GROENHOLM, Peter (FIN)

3 JURKA, Jakub 3 3 5 5 HATZ, Nick 6
1 BALCAR, Josef 4 7 10 5 FAVRE, Hadrien 5
2 BRYKNER, Matyas 4 11 15 5 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 4
1 BALCAR, Josef 6 17 19 4 HATZ, Nick 6
3 JURKA, Jakub 5 22 25 6 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 4
2 BRYKNER, Matyas 3 25 30 5 FAVRE, Hadrien 5
1 BALCAR, Josef 3 28 35 5 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 4
2 BRYKNER, Matyas 3 31 40 5 HATZ, Nick 6
3 JURKA, Jakub 14 45 43 3 FAVRE, Hadrien 5

Referee: KOVRLIJA, Ana (SRB)
Referee: DE WIT, Kevin (BEL)

3 JURKA, Jakub 5 5 4 4 ANDRIYASHKIN, Pavel 6
1 OSICKA, Adam 2 7 10 6 KOROVIN, Igor 5
2 BRYKNER, Matyas 3 10 15 5 LIMAREV, Ivan 4
1 OSICKA, Adam 3 13 20 5 ANDRIYASHKIN, Pavel 6
3 JURKA, Jakub 5 18 25 5 GUZHIEV, Egor R
2 BRYKNER, Matyas 2 20 30 5 KOROVIN, Igor 5
R BALCAR, Josef 5 25 33 3 LIMAREV, Ivan 4
2 BRYKNER, Matyas 5 30 40 7 ANDRIYASHKIN, Pavel 6
3 JURKA, Jakub 8 38 45 5 KOROVIN, Igor 5

Referee: BOROSAK, Mirna (CRO)
Referee: GROSS, Gregory (ISR)



3 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 5 5 3 3 SZEP, Marton 6
1 FAVRE, Hadrien 2 7 6 3 MACSKA, Adam 5
2 HATZ, Nick 2 9 9 3 BIGEA, Mihai 4
1 FAVRE, Hadrien 7 16 18 9 SZEP, Marton 6
3 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 5 21 25 7 BIGEA, Mihai 4
2 HATZ, Nick 0 21 27 2 MACSKA, Adam 5
1 FAVRE, Hadrien 3 24 31 4 BIGEA, Mihai 4
2 HATZ, Nick 3 27 36 5 SZEP, Marton 6
3 BONFERRONI, Gabriel 13 40 45 9 MACSKA, Adam 5

Referee: FEOKTISTOV, Valerian (RUS)
Referee: OSTROVSKI, Denis (EST)

6 VELTRUP, Paul 4 4 5 5 BLOMMAERT, Felix 3
5 WECKERLE, Tobias 1 5 9 4 PONCIN, Nicolas 1
4 GUDERA, Jonas 5 10 13 4 LOYOLA, Neisser 2
6 VELTRUP, Paul 4 14 13 0 PONCIN, Nicolas 1
4 GUDERA, Jonas 6 20 17 4 BLOMMAERT, Felix 3
5 WECKERLE, Tobias 6 26 25 8 LOYOLA, Neisser 2
4 GUDERA, Jonas 2 28 27 2 PONCIN, Nicolas 1
6 VELTRUP, Paul 9 37 30 3 LOYOLA, Neisser 2
5 WECKERLE, Tobias 8 45 38 8 BLOMMAERT, Felix 3

Referee: AMEZ-DROZ, Leon (SUI)

3 CALDERON, Diego 5 5 1 1 ESKOV, Ruslan 6
1 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier 5 10 9 8 GEDZO, Andzej 5
2 ALAMO, Raul 4 14 13 4 GUSAROV, Klim 4
1 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier 4 18 19 6 ESKOV, Ruslan 6
3 CALDERON, Diego 3 21 23 4 GUSAROV, Klim 4
2 ALAMO, Raul 9 30 29 6 GEDZO, Andzej 5
R GONELL, Gerard 3 33 30 1 GUSAROV, Klim 4
2 ALAMO, Raul 3 36 35 5 ESKOV, Ruslan 6
3 CALDERON, Diego 5 41 40 5 GEDZO, Andzej 5

Referee: BURNATSEV, Ilya (RUS)



3 THEWANGER, Emil 5 5 4 4 SHEPHERD, Billy 6
1 KRAHER, Martin 5 10 7 3 COOPER, Matthew 5
2 BIRO, Alexander 5 15 7 0 MORRIS, George 4
1 KRAHER, Martin 5 20 12 5 SHEPHERD, Billy 6
3 THEWANGER, Emil 5 25 14 2 MORRIS, George 4
2 BIRO, Alexander 2 27 23 9 COOPER, Matthew 5
1 KRAHER, Martin 8 35 29 6 MORRIS, George 4
2 BIRO, Alexander 5 40 30 1 SHEPHERD, Billy 6
3 THEWANGER, Emil 5 45 35 5 COOPER, Matthew 5

Referee: MADOYAN, Artach (ARM)

6 BIRO, Alexander 5 5 5 5 CALDERON, Diego 3
5 THEWANGER, Emil 5 10 8 3 ALAMO, Raul 1
4 KRAHER, Martin 3 13 9 1 GONELL, Gerard 2
6 BIRO, Alexander 5 18 12 3 ALAMO, Raul 1
4 KRAHER, Martin 7 25 15 3 CALDERON, Diego 3
5 THEWANGER, Emil 5 30 17 2 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier R
4 KRAHER, Martin 5 35 19 2 ALAMO, Raul 1
6 BIRO, Alexander 5 40 35 16 FERNANDEZ PEREZ, Javier R
5 THEWANGER, Emil 4 44 45 10 CALDERON, Diego 3

Referee: BURNATSEV, Ilya (RUS)

6 SHEPHERD, Billy 5 5 2 2 ESKOV, Ruslan 3
5 COOPER, Matthew 4 9 8 6 BOBROV, Ilian 1
4 BELOT, Antoine 5 14 14 6 GEDZO, Andzej 2
6 SHEPHERD, Billy 3 17 20 6 BOBROV, Ilian 1
4 BELOT, Antoine 8 25 23 3 ESKOV, Ruslan 3
5 COOPER, Matthew 5 30 28 5 GEDZO, Andzej 2
4 BELOT, Antoine 4 34 29 1 BOBROV, Ilian 1
6 SHEPHERD, Billy 5 39 37 8 GEDZO, Andzej 2
5 COOPER, Matthew 6 45 43 6 ESKOV, Ruslan 3

Referee: ROGUSHKIN, Maxim (RUS)



European Junior Championships 2018
Sunday, March 11, 2018 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0012

Place Name Country
1 HUNGARY HUN
2 ITALY ITA
3 FRANCE FRA
4 POLAND POL
5 RUSSIA RUS
6 CZECH REPUBLIC CZE
7 ROMANIA ROU
8 SWITZERLAND SUI
9 SWEDEN SWE
10 UKRAINE UKR
11 GERMANY GER
12 BELGIUM BEL
13 SPAIN ESP
14 AUSTRIA AUT
15 GREAT BRITAIN GBR
16 ESTONIA EST
17 AZERBAIJAN AZE



European Junior Championships 2018
Sunday, March 11, 2018 - 10:00
FE_FIE_0017

Name Country FIE Rating Member # T32 T16 1-8 Semi Bronze Gold 5-8 5-6 7-8 9-16 9-12 9-10 11-12 13-16 13-14
AMEZ-DROZ, Leon SUI B 18031986002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BOROSAK, Mirna CRO B 24011980000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
BURNATSEV, Ilya RUS B 26101990000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
DE WIT, Kevin BEL B 07081987007 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
EGOROV, Viatcheslav RUS B 13071976002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
FEOKTISTOV, Valerian RUS B 25041980002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROENHOLM, Peter FIN B 14091958000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
GROSS, Gregory ISR B 09011959000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
KOVRLIJA, Ana SRB B 08041986000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
MADOYAN, Artach ARM B 08061960001 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
OSTROVSKI, Denis EST B 21111979000 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
PETKOVA, Lazarina BUL B 11121989002 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1 Ref: 1
ROGUSHKIN, Maxim RUS B 05031991004 Ref: 1 Ref: 1



15-16

Ref: 1


